

PUBLIC

Resolution No. 62/2024. of the Board of Directors of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc.

The Board of Directors of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. has accepted the amendments to the General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange (GTS) with the content attached to this decision, as well as the text of the GTS consolidated with the amendments.

The Board of Directors hereby repeals its Resolution No. 46/2024 and the amendments included therein to the GTC.

The amendments of the GTS included in this decision will enter into force on the date determined in the decision of the CEO of the Budapest Stock Exchange after approval by the Magyar Nemzeti Bank as the supervisory authority.

Budapest, 23 December 2024

Barnabás Virág Chairman of the Board of Directors